MJWI20 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 20W, Highest Power Density
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
2019/05/27  REV:21   Page 1 of 10
®
FEATURES
►Smallest Encapsulated 20W Converter
►Ultra-compact 1" X 1" Package

Voltage
Protection
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) mA (typ.) VDC μF %
MJWI20-24S033
24
(9 ~ 36)
3.3 4500 0 711 80
50
3.9 10300 87
MJWI20-24S05 5 4000 0 936 90 6.2 6800 89
MJWI20-24S12 12 1670 0 938 40 15 1200 89
MJWI20-24S15 15 1340 0 941 40 18 750 89
MJWI20-24S24 24 835 0 949 40 30 300 88
MJWI20-24D12 ±12 ±835 ±60 938 40 ±15 680# 89
MJWI20-24D15 ±15 ±670 ±50 941 40 ±18 380# 89
MJWI20-48S033
48
(18 ~ 75)
3.3 4500 0 352 40
30
3.9 10300 88
MJWI20-48S05 5 4000 0 468 45 6.2 6800 89
MJWI20-48S12 12 1670 0 469 25 15 1200 89
MJWI20-48S15 15 1340 0 471 25 18 750 89
MJWI20-48S24 24 835 0 474 25 30 300 88
MJWI20-48D12 ±12 ±835 ±60 469 25 ±15 680# 89
MJWI20-48D15 ±15 ±670 ±50 471 25 ±18 380# 89
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)